
Camrose District Schedule 
August 2013 to January 2014 

 
********************************************* 

AUGUST 2013 
Aug 03 (Sat) Calmar (town) 6:00 PM* 
Aug 04 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM* 
  Round Hill 11:30 AM    PRAZNYK 

*Blessing of fruit in honour of the Transfiguration 
 

Aug 10 (Sat)  Holden (farm) 4:00 PM* 
Aug 11 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM* 
  Calmar (farm) 12:00 PM* 

*Blessing of flowers in honour of the Dormition 
 

Aug 15 (Wed.) Dormition of the B.V.M.  
– Day of Obligation 

 

Aug 18 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM 
  Daysland 12:00 PM*     PRAZNYK 

*Blessing of flowers in honour of the Dormition 
 

Aug 24 (Sat) Holden (town) 7:00 PM 
Aug 25 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM  
  Leduc  12:00 PM 
 

Aug 28 (Wed.) Dormition of the B.V.M. (Julian Cal.) 

 – Day of Obligation  
 

********************************************* 
SEPTEMBER 2013 

** 2nd Collection – Aid of Vocations and Seminary ** 
 

Aug 31 (Sat) Round Hill 7:00 PM 
Sept 01 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM 
  Leduc  12:00 PM 

The Indiction- Start of the Church Year 
 

Sept. 07 (Sat) Calmar (farm)  5:00 PM 
Sept. 08 (Sun) Nativity of the B.V.M. 

Camrose 9:00 AM 
  Holden (farm) 12:00 PM 
 

Sept. 14 (Sat) Exaltation of the Holy Cross  
– Day of Fasting: Abstain from Meat 
Hay Lakes 10:30 AM   PRAZNYK 

Sept. 15 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM  
  Thorsby  12:00 PM  
 

Sept. 22 (Sun) Camrose 10:00 AM    PRAZNYK  
 

Sept. 28 (Sat) Exaltation of the Holy Cross (Julian Cal.) 
 – Day of Fasting: Abstain from Meat 
Daysland 7:00 PM 

Sept. 29 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM 
  Holden (town) 12:00 PM 
 
 

********************************************* 
OCTOBER 2013 

Oct 05 (Sat) Calmar (town) 5:00 PM 
Oct 06 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM  
  Round Hill 12:00 PM 
 

Oct. 12 (Sat) Holden (farm) 7:00 PM 
Oct. 13 (Sun) Camp St. Basil N.B. 10:30 AM 

(Dedication of the Plaque of Donors to Camp St. 
Basil – Potluck Dinner) 

  Camrose 5:00 PM 
 

Oct. 20 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM 
 

Oct. 26 (Sat) Holden (town) 4:00 PM 
Oct. 27 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM 
  Leduc  12:00 PM 
 

********************************************* 
NOVEMBER 2013 

** 2nd Collection – Bishop’s Annual Appeal for 
Eparchial Programs ** 

 

Nov. 02 (Sat) Holden (farm) 5:00 PM 
Nov. 03 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM 

Calmar (town) 12:00 PM 
 

Nov. 09 (Sat) Calmar (farm) 5:00 PM 
Nov. 10 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM  
  Round Hill 12:00 PM 
 

Nov. 17 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM 
  Thorsby  12:00 PM 
 

Nov. 24 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM 
  Holden (town) 12:00 PM 
 

Nov. 30 (Sat) Calmar (town) 5:00 PM 
 

********************************************* 
DECEMBER 2013 

 

Dec. 01 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM 
Holden (farm) 12:00 PM    PRAZNYK 

 

Dec. 07 (Sat) Round Hill 5:00 PM 
Dec. 08 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM 
  Calmar (farm) 12:00 PM    PRAZNYK 
 

Dec. 15 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM  
  Thorsby  12:00 PM  
 

Dec. 22 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM 
  Holden (town) 12:00 PM 
 
 
 
 
 



Dec. 24 (Tues) Vigil of the Nativity - Day of Fasting:  
  Abstain from Meat and Dairy Products 

 Holden (town) 8:00 PM – Great Compline  
    8:30 PM* – Divine Liturgy 

Camrose 11:00 PM – Great Compline 
    11:30 PM* – Divine Liturgy 

*Myrovania 
Dec. 25 (Wed.) Nativity of Our Lord 

Calmar (farm) 9:30 AM – Great Compline  
    10:00 AM* – Divine Liturgy 

*Myrovania 
 

Dec. 29 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM 
 
********************************************* 

January 2014 
Jan. 05 (Sun) Vigil of Theophany - Day of Fasting:  

Abstain from Meat and Dairy Products 
Camrose 8:30 AM – Great Compline  

9:00 AM* – Divine Liturgy  
  Roundhill 11:30 PM – Great Compline 
    12:00 PM* – Divine Liturgy 

*Blessing of Water and Myrovania 

 
Jan. 06 (Mon) Theophany of Our Lord 

Calmar (farm) 9:30 AM – Great Compline 
   10:00 PM* – Divine Liturgy 

*Blessing of Water and Myrovania 
 
 
 
 

Jan. 06 (Mon) Vigil of the Nativity (Julian Cal.) 
Day of Fasting: Abstain from Meat

 and Dairy Products 
Holden (farm) 4:30 PM – Great Compline 

   5:00 PM* – Divine Liturgy 

*Myrovania 
Jan. 07 (Tues) Nativity of Our Lord (Julian Cal.) 

Thorsby  9:30 AM – Great Compline 
   10:00 AM* – Divine Liturgy 

*Myrovania 
 
Jan. 12 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM 

Calmar (farm) 12:00 PM 

 

Jan. 18 (Sat)  Vigil of Theophany (Julian Cal.) 

- Day of Fasting: Abstain from Meat 
and Dairy Products 
Thorsby  4:30 PM – Great Compline 

   5:00 PM* – Divine Liturgy 
*Blessing of Water and Myrovania  

 
Jan. 19 (Sun)  Theophany of Our Lord (Julian Cal.) 

Camrose 9:00 AM 
Holden (farm) 11:30 PM – Great Compline  
  12:00 PM* – Divine Liturgy 

*Blessing of Water and Myrovania 
 

Jan. 26 (Sun) Camrose 9:00 AM 
  Holden (town)* 12:00 PM 

*Blessing of Water and Myrovania 

 
****************************************************************************************************************** 

Dates for the Easter Season – 2014 
 
Sunday of Zaccheus  February 02 
First Day of Great Lent  March 03  
Palm Sunday    April 13  
Good Friday    April 18 

Easter Sunday    April 20  
Ascension of Our Lord  May 29 
Pentecost    June 08

 
****************************************************************************************************************** 

Parish Feast Days 
 

Holden (town)  Descent of the Holy Spirit    Pentecost 
Leduc   Holy Trinity      1st Sunday after Pentecost 
Calmar (town)  Holy Trinity      2nd Sunday after Pentecost 
Thorsby  Nativity of St. John the Baptist (Julian Calendar) July 07 
Roundhill  Transfiguration of Our Lord    August 06 
Daysland  Assumption of the B.V.M.    August 15 
Hay Lakes  Exaltation of the Holy Cross    September 14 
Camrose  Protection of the B.V.M.    October 01 
Holden (farm)  Presentation of the B.V.M. (Julian Calendar)  December 04 
Calmar (farm)  Immaculate Conception    December 09 
 
****************************************************************************************************************** 


